SGENERAL NOTES

ALL WORK SHALL CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS

OF THE GOVERNING CODE AND ALL OTHER APFLICABLE

CODES AS ADOPTED BY LOCAL CITY AND
COUNTY ORDINANCES.

CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS ON
SITE PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTURCTION.
ANY DISCREPANCIES ARE TO BE BROUGHT TO THE
IMMEDIATE ATTENTION OF THE OWNER'S
REPRESNTATIVE BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH THE JOB.
DO NOT SCALE THE DRANWINGS.

NO SHEAR OR BEARING WALLS ARE TO BE REMOVED
WITHOUT PROFPER CALCULATIONS.

CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE ALL ELECTRICAL OR &AS
HOOK UPS FOR WATER HEATERS, HVAC, AND
AFFPLIANCES SUPFLIED BY ONNER OR AS SPECIFIED
IN THE DRANWINGS.

ALL BUILT IN PLUMBING FIXTURES SHALL BE
SUPPLIED AND INSTALLED BY PLUMBING
CONTRACTOR. PLUMBING CONTRACTOR TO
SUPPLY ALL NECESSARY INFORMATION FOR
CUT OUTS TO BE PERFORMED BY CABINET
CONTRACTOR.

ALL FINISHES, MATERIALS, HARDWARE,
FIXTURES OR OTHER FINISH ITEMS SHALL BE
SUBMITTED BY PRODUCT OR CUT SHEET TO THE
ONNER'S REPRESENTATIVE FOR AFPPROVALS
PRIOR TO ORDER.

N.I.C. (NOT IN CONTRACTOR) TO BE PROVIDED

AND/OR INSTALLED AT TENANTS EXFPENSE.

EXTRA WORK SHALL BE APPROVED BY TENANT PRIOR
TO CONSTRUCTION.

CONTRACTOR FOR THE PROJECT SHALL BE
RESFPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING ALL REQUIRED
BUILDING PERMITS.

ANY DECORATION USED SHALL BE NON COMBUSTIBLE
OR SHALL BE FLAME PROOFED IN AN APPROVED
MANNER.

FURNISH AND INSTALL EMEREGENCY LIGHTING AS
SPECIFIED AND INDICATED BUT IN NO CASE SHALL
THE LIGHT VALUE BE LESS THAN ONE FOOT CANDLE
AT FLOOR LEVEL IN ALL EXIT CORRIDORS AND
STAIR SHAFTS.

44" MINIMUM CLEAR AISLES ARE REQUIRED FOR
EXIT PASSAGE.

ALL INSULATION SHALL BE NON COMBUSTIBLE.

ANY DECORATIONS (INCLUDING CURTAINS, DRAPES,
SHADES, HANGINEGS, ETC.) USED SHALL BE NON
COMBUSTIBLE OR FLAME PROOFED IN AN

ALL INTERIOR WALL AND PARTITIONS SHALL BE
DESIGNED AND CONSTRUCTED TO RESIST ALL LOADS
TO WHICH THEY ARE SUBJECT BUT NOT LESS THAN

A FORCE OF 5 POUNDS PER SQUARE FOOT
PERPENDICULAR TO THE WALLS.

HOT WATER AND DRAIN PIPES UNDER LAVATORIES

SHALL BE INSULATED OR OTHERWISE COVERED.

THERE SHALL BE NO SHARP OR ABRASIVE SURFACES

UNDER LAVATORIES.

FAUCET CONTROLS AND OFPERATING MECHANISMS
SHALL BE OPERABLE WITH ONE HAND AND SHALL
REQUIRE TIGHT GRASPING, PINCHING OR THWISTING

NOT

OF THE WRIST. THE FORCE REQUIRED TO ACTIVATE
CONTROLS SHALL BE NOT GREATER THAN 5 POUNDS.

THESE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MUST COMPLY
WITH LOCAL SECURITY ORDINANCES.

SWITCHES AND CONTROLS FOR LIGHTS, VENTILATION,

FIRE ALARMS, ETC. MUST BE PLACED 36" TO 45"
ABOVE THE FLOOR. OUTLETS MUST BE NOT LESS
THAN |5" FROM THE FLOOR. UNLESS NOTED

THE STRUCTURAL, MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL AND

CABINET WORKING DRANINGS ARE SUPPLEMENTARY

TO THE ARCHITECTURAL DRANWINGS. |IT SHALL BE
THE RESPONSIBLITY OF THE CONTRACTOR TO
CHECK WITH THE ARCHITECTURAL DRANWINGS
BEFORE INSTALLATION AND/OR FABRICATION OF

WORK. NOTIFY THE ONWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE OF
ANY DISCREFPANCIES BETWEEN THE ARCHITECTURAL

DRANINES AND THE CONSULTING ENGINEERS AND
CABINET WORK CONTRACTORS. ANY NWORK
INSTALLED IN CONFLICT WITH THE ARCHITECURAL

DRANINES SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE GENERAL

CONTRACTOR AT HIS/HER OWN EXPENSE AND AT
NO EXPENSE TO THE OWNER OR ARCHITECT.

. DETAILS MARKED "TYFICAL" SHALL APPLY IN

ALL CASES UNLESS SPECIFICALLY INDICATED
OTHERWISE.

WHERE SHOP DRANWINGS ARE CALLED FOR OR
REQUIRED, SUBMIT ONE SEPIA AND ONE BLUE LINE
PRINT TO THE ONNER'S REPRESENTATIVE FOR
REVIEW PRIOR TO FABRICATION AND/OR
INSTALLATION.

INSTALL METAL CORNER BEADS AT ALL EXPOSED

WALLBOARD EDEES. INSTALL CASING BEADS
WHEREVER WALLBOARD, PLASTER, ETC. ABUTS
A DISSIMILAR FINISH MATERIAL AND PROVIDE
SEALANT AS REQUIRED.

CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE AND INSTALL ALL
STIFFENERS, BRACING, BACK UP PLATES AND
SUPPORTING BRACKETS REQUIRED FOR THE
INSTALLATION OF ALL CASEWORK,

STAIR RAILINES, TOILET ROOM ACCESSORIES AND

PARTITIONS AND FOR ALL WALL MOUNTED
SUSPENDED MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL OR
MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT.

ALL EQUIPMENT SHALL BE FIELD CERTIFIED BY A
THIRD PARTY AGENCY FOR ITS INTENDED USE.

COMPREHENSIVE PHA SHALL CONSIDER FAILURE M
AND POINTS OF FAILURE THROUEGHOUT THE PROCE
PHA SHALL INCLUDE A REVIEW OF EMERGENCY PR
INFORMATION PROVEDED BY THE MANUFATCURERE
EQUIPMENT OR PROCESS, ASSEMBELY INSTRUCTION,
OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE MANUALS, PER CF(¢
THIS WILL BE A DEFERRED.

ACCESSIBLE UPGRADES FOR SCOPE OF WORK TO BE INCLUDED -

INTERNAL LIT EXIT SIENAGE
TACTILE EXIT SIGNAGE

CONCRETE LANDINES AT EXISTING EXTERIOR EXIT DOORS

ACCESSIBLE PARKING RAMP

e ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACE

[ ]

e ACCESSIBLE PARKING SIGNACGE
[ ]

ACCESSIBLE TOILET GRAB BARS

VICINITY MAF

@

S8

15 P

GREEN VALLEY

Slater Ave

%e gt

Talbert Ave

05

<
& MESA VERDE

Adams Ave

Costa Mesa Golf Course @

PAIE JogRH S
aMO|4 §

SOUTH COAST

The Observatory @

,3505 Cadillac Avenue

SOUTH COAST

Orange County Museum

The Enclave at South
Coast Apartment Homes

PY Majhlie

South Coast Plaza @

—

@

Mitsuwa Marketplace

t
’ Gl

Lyon Air Museum %/

PAIR JogIeH

Ay 4

SHEET INDEX

ARCHITECTURAL

AO.| COVER SHEET AND SITE PLAN
AO.2 SITE DETAILS

A2 FLOOR FPLAN

A4 | DETAILS - ACCESSIBLE TOILET
A42 DETAILS - ACCESSIBLE INTERIOR
AS.| DETAILS - TENANT IMPROVEMENT

PROJECT DATA

SCOPE OF WORK

INTERIOR TENANT IMPROVEMENT
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WHOLESALE CANNABIS DISTRIBUTION
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PROJIECT ADDRESS

3505 CADILLAC AVE. UNIT F3
COSTA MESA, CA

OCCUPANCY F-

BUILDING CODE COMPLIANCE

2014 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE
2019 CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE
2014 CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE
2014 CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE
2014 CALIFORNIA GREEN BUILDING CODE
2014 BUILDING ENERGY EFFICIENCY STANDARDS
2014 CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE
~
CONSTRUCTION A S TYPE B

‘S NON SPRINKLER

( SINGLE STORY
TABLE 60|

SINGLE STORY
*’\_KFIRE RATING REQUIREMENTS (HOURS)

B \/ B N
e CONSTRUCTION TYPE |II-B
(J\ NON SPRINKLER

PRIMARY STRUCTURAL FRAME o
BEARING WALLS
EXTERIOR
INTERIOR
NON BEARING WALLS
EXTERIOR
INTERIOR
FLOOR CONSTRUCTION
ROOF CONSTRUCTION

BUILDING AREA

0 0

0000

TENANT IMPROVEMENT 5772 S.F.

QUALIFIED

1ODES
SS. THE
ROCEDURE
= OF THE

50I_OII

> 28043

T

NNIAV
HIMOTJNNS

T T T I T T U T T IT T v T ol o

T UTITTITTT T T TUAT

ITTTTTIT L T T

PER CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL ITEM
/ NUMBER & - ALL FENCES SHALL BE
REPAIRED OR REFPLACED AS

NECESSARY UNDER THE DIRECTION OF
THE PLANNING DIVISION

X

T~ EXISTING TRASH ENCLOSURE PER
CITY OF COSTA MESA STANDARD

VT
o ™~/ A \

EXISTING ACCESSIBLE
" PARKING SPACE %
M/\

&/\7

AREA OF TENANT
IMPROVEMENT

EXISTING TRASH ENCLOSURE PER
CITY OF COSTA MESA STANDARD

——— EXISTING ACCESSIBLE
PATH OF TRAVEL. MAX
CROSS SLOPE 2%.
(1/4"/FT) CONTINUOUS
COMMON SURFACE NOT
INTERRUPTED BY STEPS
OR ABRUPT CHANGES IN
LEVEL. SURFACE SHALL
BE SLIP RESISTANT.

T~ EXISTING SITE 3\
ACCESSIBLE SIGNAGE N,

7

EXISTING SITE PLAN

N.T.S.
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(D 174" RADIUS LANDSCAPE ACCESSIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL. o ¥
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(®) COMPACTED SUBGRADE T i 9 LEVEL. SURFACE SHALL BE - <O
E(:) c
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@ /\ T / =
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TRUNCATED DOME PLAN VIEW — — — — E
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GENERAL NOTES m
0.4"
—p.2" I, PAVING THICKNESS TO BE >
; PER PLAN.
| od | ™
TRUNCATED DOME SECTION 2. LOCATE EXPANSION O
NOTES: JOINT AT 24-0" OC. L
MAX. AND AT EDGE OF —
. ALL DETECTABLE WARNING DEVICES USED IN NEW CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE OF A RIDGID PRECAST OR EMBEDDED CURBS AND WALLS. 7" i
PRODUCT APPROVED BY THE governing ENGINEER. RETRO FIT MATS WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED ON EXISTING RAMPS NOTE: AFFIX SIGN TO BLDG =
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2. WIDTH OF DETECTABLE WARNING AREA SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 4 FEET AND VARY WITH WIDTH OF RAMP. AT &'-0" MAX. (UNO) SITE PLAN. EE‘;L&EECJ%.TSEEE;EMELED STl SieN
e Z - .
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SECS. |IB-105.3 i SPECIAL LICENSE PLATES ISSUED . V)
FOR PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES —
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= |4 =\ 1O "WVAN ACCESSIBLE" AT VAN 0 TELEPHONING THE COSTA MESA Z <
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EXISTING NON BEARING
PARTITIONS TO BE REMOVED
TYPICAL AS SHOWN

DOOR TYPE

! {
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i | ] l i
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/ E % I ELECTRICAL ROOM
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.
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| I
qsl_O"
DEMOLITION PLAN
/8" = I'-0"
\ -
//J q||_3u
1\ /@) New
[ 120V ELECTRICAL OUTLET
[ TIE INTO EXISTING .
\ POWER CIRCUIT 1&5'=3
\_ FIELD VERIFY
N |
N
o
A{ 5 X 5' =
) LANDING
\\ y L 5'-0" 5ERVER =0
N T -'
- — — ] \\
d: :
x =
_ & LoBBY 7 OFFICE EXISTING PARTITION
3 . 31 A TO BE EXTENDED TO
— e == ROOF SHEATHING
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/1\ ) TACTILE EXIT SIGNAGE N
LN N
| N
! DISPLAY NEW INTERIOR NON BEARING DOOR SCHEDULE
\ (D) METAL STUD PARITION
N P = ] TYPICAL AT HATCHED WALLS
o L . SIZE
NEW INTERIOR ALUMINUM STOREFRONT -
WINDOW AND DOOR SYSTEM 0 0 =) \51/ DOOR
4-1/2" X 2" MULLION SECTIONS @ : NUM
CLEAR ANODIZED TOILET E WIDTH x HEIGHT
CLEAR &LASS SINGLE PANE Q _’/'-” WAREHOUSE
TEMPERED 3 DISTRIBUTION
{ } BI_OII x -TI_OII
IN LINE N N
= | BREAK v =
hj = N (2) 30" x T-0" PAIR
v ¢ O
PAIR 3'-0" X 1'-O" OFFICE | | : u @ 30" x 70"
ALUMINUM STOREFRONT rolLer 11 ToweT :
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WITH SINGLE PANE TEMPERED GLASS = = =
LATCH HARDWARE F\ @ @ >< EXISTING SINKS |
' @ @ 1 TO REMAIN
57 ( : ) -
— o o e ®
( : ) . EXISTING ACCESSIBLE |
(E) TOILETS )/ (e) EXISTING TO REMAIN
PROVIDE FURR WALL /AN
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0 /7 ( -
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= \\\7 7/" |: L]
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Y 40 MIN BATTERY BACK UP N \A42/
\_ TIE INTO EXISTING EXIT SIEN CIRCUITS \_
\\V/N/ Y, P

FLOOR FLAN

/&" = I'-0"
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ALUMINUM STOREFRONT

SOLID CORE TO MATCH EXISTING
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PAPER TOWEL

DISPENSER

-
L .

\,

40"
7" MIN.

IN.

-
P

&" MIN.

EXPOSED PIPES

6" MAX.

24" x 30" MIRROR
PROVIDE BACKING

<1 |

36" MIN |

24" MIN

NOTE

ERAB BARS SHALL BE
DESIGNED FOR 250 LB.
POINT LOAD (TYP.)

I-1/4" DIA.

/

[

2" MIN

()

40" MAX.
34" MAX.
29" CLR

36" MAX.
33" MIN.

INSULATE ALL —

|&II

KNEE CLR.

MIN.

T-18"

&YP. BD. PAINTED

55. GRAB BAR

\54" MIN
121 MAX 42" MIN !
& =}
\ b e 2 =o|
~ -T"—q" ~ EQ < PLAST'G NA'NSGOT
X| 5 = and TRIM over
2 Z =1 Q WR. &YP. BD.
>N z I X
ab ¥ |\ 2o
- \ N N
T
2I_OII
TOILET TISSUE— SHEET VINYL FLOORING
DISPENSER 48" MIN. CLR. ROLLED 6" COVED BASE

ACCESSIBLE TOILE ELEVATIONS

3/e"='-0"

@)

TOILET ROOMS ARE EXISTING
SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY

FIELD VERIFY EXISTING CONDITIONS

TOILET FLUSH CONTROLS SHALL BE OPERABLE WITH ONE HAND
AND SHALL NOT REQUIRE TIGHT ERASPING, PINCHING, OR
THWISTING OF THE WRIST. CONTROLS FOR THE FLUSH VALVES
SHALL BE MOUNTED ON THE WIDE SIDE OF THE TOILET AREAS,
NO MORE THAN 44" ABOVE THE FLOOR. THE FORCE REQUIRED
TOPSUCT\I-II-Dl\éATE CONTROLS SHALL BE NO &REATER THAN FIVE

FAUCET CONTROLS AND OPERATING MECHANISMS SHALL BE
OPERABLE WITH ONE HAND AND SHALL NOT REQUIRE TIGHT
GRASFPING, PINCHING OR TWISTING OF THE WRIST. THE FORCE
REQUIRED TO ACTIVATE CONTROLS SHALL BE NO GREATER
THAN FIVE POUNDS. LEVER-OPERATED, PUSH-TYPE AND
ELECTRONICALLY CONTROLLED MECHANISMS ARE EXAMPLES
OF ACCEPTABLE DESIENS. SELF-CLOSING VALVES ARE
AlE_LOKIlED IF THE FAUCET REMAINS OFPEN FOR AT LEAST TEN
SECONDS.

INSULATE OR COVER WATER AND DRAIN PIPES UNDER
LAVATORIES. NO SHARP OR ABRASIVE SURFACES ARE
ALLONWED UNDER LAVATORIES.

GRAB BARS, SHONWER SEATS, FASTENERS AND MOUNTING
IFZE\/IGES EHALL BE DESIENED FOR 250 POUNDS PER LINEAL
OOT LOAD.

WHERE TOWEL, SANITARY NAPKIN AND WASTE RECEPTACLES
AND SIMILAR DISPENSING AND DISPOSAL FIXTURES ARE
PROVIDED, AT LEAST ONE OF EACH TYPE IS TO BE LOCATED
WITH ALL OPERABLE PARTS, INCLUDING COIN SLOTS, WITHIN
40 INCHES FROM THE FLOOR.

FOR— |

DOOR
SIENACGE

\o+2/

32" MIN.

CLR

|&II
MIN.

~ 36" L. MIN. GRAB BAR

A\

56" X 60
CLR SPACE
_|5||
60" MIN CL

-TII

WHEEL CHAIR TURNING SPACE SHALL COMPLY HITH

42" L. MIN. GRAB BAR

5

56" MIN CLR

ACCESSIBLE TOILET FPLAN

3/8"='-0"

0

|6 &GA. METAL STUD TYP. @
ERAB BAR SUPPORT. (WD.
STUD @ WD. PART).

(3) #14 X |-1/4" L WD.
SCREWS TO 2 X 6 BLKE.
(TYP. EA. END)

2 X 6 CONT. WOOD BLKE.
BETWEEN STUDS.

I-1/4" DIA. 5 GRAB BAR

(3) #14 X 2-1/2" L. ©.5.
SCREWNS @ FLANEGE

I-1/4" DIA. BAR

3" DIA. FLANGE

NOTE .
GRAB BARS SHALL BE

LOCATED @ 33" ABV. AND

PARALLEL TO THE FLOOR.

A GRAB BAR AND ANY
WALL OR OTHER SURFACES
ADJACENT TO IT SHALL BE
FREE OF ANY SHARP OR
ABRASIVE ELEMENTS. GRAB
BARS SHALL NOT ROTATE
W/IN THEIR FITTINGS.

SRABE BAR

N.T.S.
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(A) CLEAR FLOOR SPACE IN ALCOVES

TVORE

e
A
NOTE :IF X 24 INCHES, THEN AN

ADDITIONAL MANEUVERING CLEARANCE OF
6 INCHES SHALL BE PROVIDED AS SHONWN

)2

7

45"

NOTE XIF X 35 INCHES, THEN AN
ADDITIONAL MANEUVERING CLEARANCE OF
12 INCHES SHALL BE PROVIDED AS SHOWN

(B) ADDITIONAL MANEUVERING
CLEARANCE FOR ALCOVES

30"

THIS DIAGRAM ILLUSTRATES SPECIFIC
REQ. OF REGULATIONS AND IS INTENDED
ONLY AS AN AID FOR BUILDING DESIEN.

MINIMUM CLEAR FLOOR
SPACE FOR WHEELCHAIRS

32" MIN.

[

CONTINUOUS POINT

36" MIN.

MINIMUM CLEAR WIDTH
FOR SINGLE WHEELCHAIR

60" OR LONGER

L 60" MIN. L

FOR TWO WHEELCHAIRS

60" DIAMETER SPACE

2" 36" MIN. 12)
MIN.

4

boll

_ 36" MIN.

(B)
T-SHAPED SPACE FOR
180° TURNS

THIS DIAGRAM |LLUSTRATES SPECIFIC
REQ. OF REGULATIONS AND |S INTENDED
ONLY AS AN AID FOR BUILDING DESIEN.

WHEELCHAIR TURNING SPACE

WHEEL CHAIR

NOTES:

HOT WATER SUPPLY ¢ DRAIN
PIPES TO BE INSULATED AND/
OR PROTECTED FROM CONTACT

FAUCET CONTROLS SHALL BE
LEVER TYPE WITH MAXIMUM
OPERATING FORCE OF 5
POUNDS.

3. SELF-CLOSING VALVES SHALL
REMAIN OPEN A MINIMUM OF
IO SECONDS.

4. REFER TO FLOOR PLANS FOR

ADDITIONAL DIMENSIONS AND
INFORMATION.
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MOUNTING HEIGHTS
N.T.S. &

SIENS WITH RAISED CHARACTERS AND BRAILLE SHALL BE LOCATED 45" MINIMUM
ABOVE THE FINISH FLOOR OR GROUND SURFACE, MEASURED FROM THE BASELINE OF
THE LOWEST LINE OF BRAILLE AND 60" MAXIMUM ABOVE THE FINISH FLOOR OR
GROUND SURFACE, MEASURED FROM THE BASELINE OF THE HIGHEST LINE OF RAISED
CHARACTERS. CBC |IB-T03.4

CHARACTERS SHALL BE SANS SERIF
UPPERCASE ACCOMPANIED BY
GRADE 2 BRAILLE
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5:7 SIeN
LOCATION

SIENACGE SHALL BE

INDICATED AND LABELED

FOR APPROPRIATE

INTERIOR SIDE
OF EXIT DOOR

LOCATION.
"EXIT
"EXIT ROUTE"

"EXIT STAIR DONWN"

SEE FLOOR PLANS FOR

LOCATIONS
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DOUBLE DOOR CLEARANCE

DOOR HARDWARE TO BE
LEVER OR PUSH TYPE 34"
TO 44" ABOVE FLOOR.

MAXIMUM PRESSURE TO
OFPERATE DOOR AS
FOLLOWS:

INTERIOR - 5 POUNDS
EXTERIOR - 5 POUNDS

PROVIDE SYMBOL OF
ACCESSIBILITY AT ALL
EXTERIOR ENTRANCES

REFER TO FLOOR FPLANS
FOR ADDITIONAL
DIMENSIONS AND/ OR
INFORMATION.

CLEAR FLOOR SPACE
(LEVEL SURFACE)
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RAMP
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5'-0" MIN.

/| 2% MAX. SL
\ AT EXTERIOR

" LANDING

N.T.S.
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NOTES:

DOOR HARDWARE TO BE
LEVER OR PUSH TYPE 34"
TO 44" ABOVE FLOOR.

MAXIMUM PRESSURE TO
OPERATE DOOR AS
FOLLOWS:

INTERIOR - 5 POUNDS
EXTERIOR - 5 POUNDS

PROVIDE SYMBOL OF
ACCESSIBILITY AT ALL
EXTERIOR ENTRANCES

REFER TO FLOOR FPLANS
FOR ADDITIONAL
DIMENSIONS AND/ OR
INFORMATION.

1&" MIN. @ INTERIOR
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WALL SIeNS
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ENTRANCES

ALL BUILDING ENTRANCES THAT ARE ACCESSIBLE TO AND USABLE
BY PERSONS W/ DISABILITIES SHALL BE IDENTIFIED W/ AT LEAST
ONE STANDARD SIEN AND W/ ADDITIONAL DIRECTIONAL SIENS,
AS REQUIRED TO BE VISIBLE TO PERSONS ALONEG APPROACHING
PEDESTRIAN WAYS.,

SIENS SHALL BE INSTALLED ON THE WALL ADJACENT TO THE
LATCH OUTSIDE OF THE DOOR. WHERE THERE 1S NO WALL SPACE
ON THE LATCH SIDE, INCLUDING AT DOUBLE LEAF DOORS, SIGNS
SHALL BE PLACED ON NEAREST ADJACENT WALL, PREFERABLY
ON THE RIGHT. MOUNTING HEIGHT SHALL BE 60" ABV. THE FINISH
FLOOR TO THE CENTER LINE OF THE SIEN. MOUNTING LOCATION
SHALL BE DETERMINED SO THAT A PERSON MAY APPROACH W/IN
3" OF SIEGNAGE W/OUT ENCOUNTERING PROTRUDING OBUECTS OR
STANDING W/IN THE SING OF A DOOR.

EXITS

EXIT DOORS SHALL BE OF THE PIVOTED OR SIDE-HINGED
SHWINGING TYPE. EXIT DOORS SHALL SHWING IN THE DIRECTION OF
EXIT TRAVEL WHEN SERVING ANY HAZARDOUS AREA OR WHEN
SERVING AN OCCUPANT LOAD OF 50 OR MORE. MAXIMUM EFFORT
TO OPERATE DOORS SHALL NOT EXCEED 5 LBS. FOR

EXTERIOR DOORS ¢ 5 LBS. FOR INTERIOR DOORS. SUCH PULL OR
PUSH EFFORT BEING APPLIED AT RIGHT ANELES TO DOORS. WHEN
FIRE DOORS ARE REQUIRED THE MAXIMUM EFFORT TO OPERATE
THE DOOR SHALL NOT EXCEED |5 LBS.

EXIT DOORS SHALL BE OPENABLE FROM THE INSIDE W/OUT THE
USE OF A KEY OR ANY SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE OR EFFORT.

THE ACTIVATING MEMBER OF PANIC HARDWARE, WHEN
INSTALLED, SHALL BE MOUNTED AT A HEIGHT OF NOT LESS THAN
34" OR MORE THAN 44" ABV. THE FLOOR.

EVERY DOORWAY W/IN AN ACCESSIBLE ROUTE OF TRAVEL,
INCLUDING EXIT DOORNWAYS, SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM CLEAR
OFPENING OF 32" W/ THE DOOR OFEN 40 DEGREES, MEASURED
BETWEEN THE FACE OF THE DOOR AND THE OPPOSITE STOP. A
SINGELE LEAF OF AN EXIT DOOR SHALL NOT EXCEED 4 FT. IN
WIDTH. EXIT DOORS SHALL BE MARKED SO THAT THEY ARE
READILY DISTINGUISHABLE FROM THE ADJACENT CONSTRUCTION.

THE BOTTEM 10" OF ALL DOORS EXCEPT AUTOMATIC AND
SLIDING SHALL HAVE A SMOOTH, UNINTERRUPTED SURFACE TO
ALLOW THE DOOR TO BE OPENED BY A WHEELCHAIR FOOTREST
W/OUT CREATING A TRAP OR HAZARDOUS CONDITION.

THERE SHALL BE A FLOOR OR LANDING ON EACH SIDE OF A
DOOR, NOT MORE THAN 1/2" LOWER THAN THE THRESHOLD OF THE
DOORWAY. CHANGES IN LEVEL BETWEEN |/4" AND /2" SHALL

BE BEVELED W/ A SLOPE NO GREATER THAN [:2. CHANGES IN
LEVEL GREATER THAN /2" SHALL BE ACCOMPLISHED BY MEANS
OF A RAMP.

THERE SHALL BE A LEVEL AND CLEAR AREA ON EACH SIDE OF
AN EXIT DOOR AND 44" WHERE THE DOOR SWINGS AWAY FROM
THE LEVEL AND CLEAR AREA (48" IF DOOR HAS CLOSER). THE
LEVEL AREA SHALL HAVE A LENGTH OF AT LEAST 60" IN THE
DIRECTION OF DOOR SWING AS MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES
TO THE PLANE OF THE DOOR IN ITS CLOSED POSITION.

THE WIDTH OF THE LEVEL AREA ON THE SIDE TO WHICH THE
DOOR SHINES SHALL EXTEND 24" PAST THE STRIKE EDEE OF
THE DOOR FOR EXTERIOR DOORS AND |&" PAST THE STRIKE
EDEGE FOR INTERIOR DOORS.
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SYMBOL PROPORTIONS
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DISPLAY CONDITIONS

6" X 6" MIN. SIEN
IDENTIFYING ACCESSIBLE
ENTRANCE. IDENTICAL
SIEGNS TO BE PLACED
ALONEG ACCESSIBLE ROUTE.

—— ENTRY LOCATION

Jo/ g
6o’

ENTRANCE SIGNAGE

@

CENTER LINE OF DOOR

[ <— 6" X 6" MINIMUM WALL
SIEN

SIGNAGE NOTES

/&"=1-O"

O

MEN'S SANITARY FACILITIES SHALL BE IDENTIFIED BY AN
EQUILATERAL TRIANGLE 1/4 INCH THICK WITH EDEES |2
INCHES LONG AND A VERTEX POINTING UPWARD.

WOMEN'S SANITARY FACILITIES SHALL BE IDENTIFIED BY A
CIRCLE I/4 INCH THICK AND 12 INCHES IN DIAMETER.

UNISEX SANITARY FACILITIES SHALL BE IDENTIFIED BY A
CIRCLE /4 INCH THICK AND |2 INCHES IN DIAMETER WITH
A 1/4 INCH THICK TRIANGLE SUPERIMPOSED ON THE CIRCLE
AND WITHIN THE 12 INCH DIAMETER.

THESE GEOMETRIC SYMBOLS SHALL BE CENTERED ON THE
DOOR AT A HEIGHT OF 60 INCHES AND THEIR COLOR CONTRAST
SHALL BE DISTINCTLY DIFFERENT FROM THE COLOR AND

CONTRAST OF THE DOOR.

LETTERS AND NUMBERS ON SIEGNS SHALL BE RAISED /32
INCH MINIMUM AND SHALL BE SANS-SERIF UPPERCASE
CHARACTERS ACCOMPANIED BY GRADE 2 BRAILLE.

TOILET ENTRANCE SIGNAGE
N.T.S. 4
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362 5|25-30 STUDS - L= 6'-0" MAX.
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(2)-400 S|25-43 STUDS: L= |12'-0" MAX.
(BACK TO BACK)
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Non-Composite Interior Wall Limiting Heights

5 PSF Surface Load - Interior Only

Section Deflection - L/120 Deflection - L/240 Deflection - L/360
16" oc 12" oc 16" oc 24" oc 16" oc
1625125-30 11'8" 10'7" 8'11" 9'3" 8'5" 7'4" 8'1" 7'4" 6'5"
2505125-30 16'1" 14'5" 11' 10" 12'9" LG 10' 2" 11'2" 10'2" 8'10"
3505125-30 19'11" 17'3" 14'1" 16'7" 15'0" 13'2" 14' 6" 13'2" 114 6"
3625125-30 20'3" 177 14' 4" 17'o" 15'6" 13'6" 14'10" 13'6" 11'10"
4005125-30 21'5" 18'6" 15'2" 18'5" 16'8" 14' 7" 16'1" 14'7" 12' 9"
5505125-30 25'8" 22'3" 18'2" 23'9" 21'6" 18' 2" 20' 10" 18'11" 16'6"
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